correct system wide deficiencies such as fire flow, water pressure, increased pipe sizes 

and a new water tank in order to equally enhance the joint drinking water system for all 

water users; and 

WHEREAS, the maximum amount proposed to be expended for the construction 

of the Water District improvements is estimated to be One Million Twenty-Two 

Thousand Twenty-Six and 26/100 Dollars ($1,022,026.26) and the plan of financing 

includes the issuance of bonds of the Town to finance said cost and assessment, levy and 

collection of special assessments from the several lots and parcels of land within the 

Water District, which the Town Board shall determine and specify to be especially

[...]

financing plan (Schedule “B”) as set forth in the Map, Plan and Report and further 

includes subsidized financing and grant opportunities through the Environmental 

Facilities Corporation (EFC); and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the Water District to the “typical property” (as 

defined by the Town Law) is Five Hundred Four and 93/100 Dollars ($504.93) (taking 

into account the capital/debt service, operation and maintenance, water use, user fees), 

annually; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of the Water District to the “typical two-family 

property” is One Thousand Nine and 86/100 Dollars ($1,009.86); and  

WHEREAS, the estimated cost of hook-up fees for the Champions Mobile Home 

Park is Thirty Thousand and 00/100 ($30,000.00) all as detailed in the Map, Plan and 

Report; and 

WHEREAS, the cost and expenses of operation and maintenance of said Water

[...]

further 

RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the establishment of the proposed Water 

District, as set forth in the Map, Plan and Report, be approved as set forth below; that the 

water system herein above referred to shall be constructed at a cost not to exceed One 

Million Twenty-Two Thousand Twenty-Six and 26/100 Dollars ($1,022,026.26), which 

cost will be financed as more particularly described in the financing plan on file with the 

Town of Elbridge Town Clerk and as further described in Schedule “B” and in the Map, 

Plan and Report; and that said Water District shall be known as the “Champions Water

[...]

District” situated wholly outside of any incorporated village or city, and shall be bounded 

and described as set forth in Schedule “A” attached hereto; and be it further  

RESOLVED AND ORDERED the estimated cost of the Water District to the 

“typical property” (as defined by the Town Law) is Five Hundred Four and 93/100 

Dollars ($504.93) (taking into account the capital/debt service, operation and 

maintenance, water use, user fees), annually; and 

RESOLVED AND ORDERED the estimated cost of the Water District to the 

“typical two-family property” is One Thousand Nine and 86/100 Dollars ($1,009.86); and  

RESOLVED AND ORDERED the estimated cost of hook-up fees to the 

Champions Mobile Home Park is Thirty Thousand and 00/100 ($30,000.00) all as 

detailed in the Map, Plan and Report; and 

RESOLVED AND ORDERED the cost and expenses of operation and